Illinois law.

Section 640.60  Term of Permit 

a)	The permit shall be for one year from July 1 to June 30. 

b)	Applications and renewals are due at the Department by July 15 of each year. Applications or renewals received after July 15 cannot be guaranteed to be processed and a permit issued by September 1. 
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(Source:  Amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 9373, effective June 26, 2015)
